

OFFICE OF THE

INTERNALQUALITY ASSURANCECELL

ARYAVIDYAPEETHCOLLEGE(Autonomous)

Arya Nagar, GUWAHATI – 781016

No. AVC(A)/IQAC/2023/



ARYA VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) Guwahati-16

Activity organized by Department/Cell/Club

Details of Activity

Activity Title: "Standard Club Activity"

Organized by: Bureau of Indian Standards, Guwahati Branch, Kamrup (M)

Resource Person: Shri. Sabyasachi Dhar, Director, Bureau of Indian Standards, Guwahati Branch and

Benzamine Goldsmith, BIS, Guwahati Branch, Kamrup (M)

Date: 06-10-2023

Summary of the activity:

A youth to youth connect campaign was organized by Standard Club, Arya Vidyapeeth College in association with BIS, Guwahati Branch. Members of Standard club have actively participated in the event. In that campaign, Resource person have introduced the BIS Care App and BIS Quality Connect App amongst the students. Further, the student members were also asked to do the campaign amongst their friends and after successful completion of the campaign they will be provided with an honorarium of Rs 1,500 per member



